

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 18-0035 Version: 1 Name: Legislation To Place A Library Parcel Tax Measure

On The June 5, 2018 Ballot

Type: City Resolution Status: Failed

File created: 1/8/2018 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

Title: Subject: Legislation To Place A Library Parcel Tax Measure On The June 5, 2018 Ballot

From: Oakland Public Library

Recommendation: Adopt 1) A Resolution On The City Council's Own Motion Submitting To The June 5, 2018 Statewide Primary Election, A Proposed Ordinance To Adopt A Special Parcel Tax To Maintain, Protect And Improve Direct Library Services Throughout Oakland; And Directing The City Clerk To Fix The Date For Submission Of Arguments And Provide For Notice And Publication In

Accordance With The June 5, 2018 Statewide Primary Election; OR

**Sponsors:** Oakland Public Library

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report 1/26/18, 3. View Supplemental Report 2/1/18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2018	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Not Adopted	
1/25/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
1/11/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	